
FA 20/06/00082

Questions:

2.) The number of DECIDED applications (either granted or refused) for visas lodged under 189 and 190

visa subclasses to offshore applicants (outside Australia) from 15/03/2020 until 30/05/2020 grouped by

ANZSCO occupation and visa subclass (189 and 190).

Subclass 189 Skilled ‐ Independent (Points‐Tested)

Visa applications decided (granted or refused) from 1 March 2020 to 31 May 2020

by occupation ‐ where client was outside Australia (at time of application)

Source:  Department of Home Affairs, 2020.

Note 1: Includes primary applicants only 

Note 2: Excludes New Zealand Pathway applicants; occupation not recorded for this group.

guidelines, the Department’s policy is to mask numbers which are less than five.

Decided (granted or refused)

Visa Subclass Occupation Total

189 Skilled - Independent 263111 Computer Network and Systems Engineer 18

261313 Software Engineer 16

233512 Mechanical Engineer 13

261312 Developer Programmer 12

261111 ICT Business Analyst 10

262112 ICT Security Specialist 6 

233311 Electrical Engineer 5 

233211 Civil Engineer 5 

221111 Accountant (General) 5 

233914 Engineering Technologist 5 

261311 Analyst Programmer <5

261112 Systems Analyst <5

233111 Chemical Engineer <5

221213 External Auditor <5

254415 Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency) <5

271311 Solicitor <5

263311 Telecommunications Engineer <5

241411 Secondary School Teacher <5

341111 Electrician (General) <5

263312 Telecommunications Network Engineer <5

254425 Registered Nurse (Paediatrics) <5

252711 Audiologist <5

224711 Management Consultant <5

133111 Construction Project Manager <5

342315 Electronic Instrument Trades Worker (Special Class) <5

251212 Medical Radiation Therapist <5

331111 Bricklayer <5

254413 Registered Nurse (Child and Family Health) <5

233511 Industrial Engineer <5

224111 Actuary <5

312311 Electrical Engineering Draftsperson <5

254418 Registered Nurse (Medical) <5

254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care) <5

233513 Production or Plant Engineer <5

252511 Physiotherapist <5

221214 Internal Auditor <5

253111 General Practitioner <5

Note 3: Where applicable, with regards to immigration‐specific data and as per current privacy guidelines, the 



234111 Agricultural Consultant <5

272399 Psychologists nec <5

234599 Life Scientists nec <5

313211 Radiocommunications Technician <5

241111 Early Childhood (Pre‐primary School) Teacher <5

253999 Medical Practitioners nec <5

232111 Architect <5

261399 Software and Applications Programmers nec <5

253511 Surgeon (General) <5

189 Skilled - Independent Total 152                     

Subclass 190 Skilled ‐ Nominated

Visa applications decided (granted or refused) from 1 March 2020 to 31 May 2020

by occupation ‐ where client was outside Australia (at time of application)

Source:  Department of Home Affairs, 2020.

Note 1: Includes primary applicants only 

guidelines, the Department’s policy is to mask numbers which are less than five.

Decided (granted or refused)

Visa Subclass Occupation Total

190 Skilled - Nominated 254499 Registered Nurses nec 18                         

221111 Accountant (General) 15                         

261313 Software Engineer 10                         

233914 Engineering Technologist 7                            

254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care) 5                            

511112 Program or Project Administrator 5                            

254415 Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency) 5                            

341111 Electrician (General) <5

252511 Physiotherapist <5

233211 Civil Engineer <5

351311 Chef <5

225311 Public Relations Professional <5

272511 Social Worker <5

261112 Systems Analyst <5

234111 Agricultural Consultant <5

323211 Fitter (General) <5

391111 Hairdresser <5

261111 ICT Business Analyst <5

253112 Resident Medical Officer <5

132311 Human Resource Manager <5

254422 Registered Nurse (Mental Health) <5

262112 ICT Security Specialist <5

332211 Painting Trades Worker <5

311213 Medical Laboratory Technician <5

241111 Early Childhood (Pre‐primary School) Teacher <5

342111 Airconditioning and Refrigeration Mechanic <5

254111 Midwife <5

263212 ICT Support Engineer <5

132111 Corporate Services Manager <5

321211 Motor Mechanic (General) <5

411411 Enrolled Nurse <5

224711 Management Consultant <5

223112 Recruitment Consultant <5

Note 2: Where applicable, with regards to immigration‐specific data and as per current privacy guidelines, the 



261314 Software Tester <5

351411 Cook <5

225113 Marketing Specialist <5

311499 Science Technicians nec <5

271299 Judicial and Other Legal Professionals nec <5

133111 Construction Project Manager <5

233111 Chemical Engineer <5

141111 Cafe or Restaurant Manager <5

351111 Baker <5

212499 Journalists and Other Writers nec <5

272613 Welfare Worker <5

233999 Engineering Professionals nec <5

251211 Medical Diagnostic Radiographer <5

224999 Information and Organisation Professionals nec <5

252411 Occupational Therapist <5

411715 Residential Care Officer <5

342313 Electronic Equipment Trades Worker <5

221214 Internal Auditor <5

225213 ICT Sales Representative <5

234112 Agricultural Scientist <5

232411 Graphic Designer <5

232111 Architect <5

233411 Electronics Engineer <5

232112 Landscape Architect <5

312312 Electrical Engineering Technician <5

233213 Quantity Surveyor <5

322311 Metal Fabricator <5

233215 Transport Engineer <5

323214 Metal Machinist (First Class) <5

221112 Management Accountant <5

334111 Plumber (General) <5

234599 Life Scientists nec <5

252711 Audiologist <5

261399 Software and Applications Programmers nec <5

342314 Electronic Instrument Trades Worker (General) <5

234611 Medical Laboratory Scientist <5

351112 Pastrycook <5

234711 Veterinarian <5

263213 ICT Systems Test Engineer <5

261212 Web Developer <5

233311 Electrical Engineer <5

261311 Analyst Programmer <5

511111 Contract Administrator <5

254423 Registered Nurse (Perioperative) <5

254424 Registered Nurse (Surgical) <5

254418 Registered Nurse (Medical) <5

190 Skilled - Nominated Total 183                     


